SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14026/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. QUALITY WINES

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14029 of 2008 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 14032 of 2008 (With office report)

Date: 04/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv. Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is not complete in respect of the sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 14026/2008 and in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 14029/2008 and both the Respondents in SLP(C) No. 14032/2008. Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD.

List the matters on 09.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

Ps

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com